Oct.14. 2003_ 9:45AM	HLR GEN LAW_		No.3680 P. 2	
Form P1O-1594	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	TRADEMARKS ONLY		S Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.		DSM	DSM Nutritional Products, Inc.	
340 Kingsland Street		45 W	45 Waterview Boulevard	
Nutley, NJ 07054		Parsi	Parsippany, NJ 07054	
Individual	Association	☐ Individual(s) citizer	nship	
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation – NJ	Limited Partnership	Association General Partnership		
Other			g S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – DE	☐ Corporation – DE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	g party(ies) attached? ∐Yes ⊠i	lo Dther		
_		If assignee is not dom	iciled in the US, a domestic	
Assignment     Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	representative designa	ation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🦳 No	
Other	Change of Name	assignment)	a separate document from	
	-		address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
Execution Date: September 29, 2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
2706537; <b>27</b> 266 <b>3</b> 5				
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑,No				
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applic	cations and registrations involved:	
concerning document shoul	a de mailea;	2		
Name: Lorraine M. Anderson				
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc	<b>).</b>	7 T-1-14 (07.050 6.44		
Address: 340 Kingsland Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	) \$65.00	
		Enclosed		
City: Nutley State:	NJ Zip: 07110		pe charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number	er: <b>08-2</b> 520	
			₹	
		(Attach duplicate copy of t account.)	his page if paying by deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
0 01-1		100-21	<del>-</del>	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Lorraine M. Anderson Jorgane M. Anlesson 10/13/03				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages is all all and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

135090

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, New

Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), owns the trademarks attached as Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, DSM NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place

of business at 45 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter

Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US

trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining

thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, with effect from and as of

11:59 p.m. EDT September 30, 2003, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns

all right, title and interest in and to said US trademarks, together with that part of the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the said US trademarks;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements

which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.

By

Frederick C. Kentz, III

Vice President and Secretary

Date: September 29

130623

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademark Registration

TrademarkReg. No.SIGHT AND LIFE AND DESIGN2706537MISC. DESIGN – SIGHT AND LIFE2726635

TRADEMARK REEL; 002730 FRAME: 0560